2024 Standard for Electrical Safety in the Workplace

Learn your Pathway to becoming NFPA 70E Compliant



Overview

The New 2024 NFPA 70E Edition is here and along with NFPA 70B the new STANDARD for Electrical Equipment and Maintenance went into effect on January 1, 2024. It is critical that your company's jobsite leadership teams are up to date on these new requirements.

Each year electrical dangers in the workplace cause hundreds of deaths and thousands of injuries. NFPA 70E Standard for Electrical Safety in the Workplace is the key to reducing liability and avoiding loss due to electrical incidents. This course teaches participants how to apply the newest edition of NFPA 70E to assess electrical risk and reduce employee exposure to potentially deadly hazards.

Who should attend?

Safety/risk managers, project managers, electrical and mechanical engineers, electricians, facility managers and maintenance personnel, installers, designers, operations managers, etc.

- **After completion of training, attendees will receive a certificate of completion and wallet card.
- **This course qualifies for 2 credit hours of continuing education credits issued through Atlanta Electrical Contractors Association.

When

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 8:00 am – 4:00 pm registration includes breakfast and lunch

Where

Inglett & Stubbs, LLC's Training Center 5200 Riverview Road Mableton, GA 30126



Registration Fee

- AGC Georgia Member \$595
- Non-AGC Georgia Member \$695
 - ☐ Textbooks for registrant \$300 Optional books are not included with registration.

NFPA 70E Standard & 70B Standard both books are available for a total of \$300

Instructor

Matt McCain – Corporate Trainer Inglett & Stubbs, LLC

		Atter	idee Re	gistration F	-orm	
Name:	Title:					
Registrant's Email:				Phone:		
Company:						
Address:						
					Restrictions:	
Primary contact for registration, if not registrant:					e-mail:	
Check One:						
☐ Check: Make	checks payab	le to AGC	Georgia. M	ail copy of this fo	rm with your check to our lockbox:	
Wells Fargo Bank/ AGC Georgia; P. O. Box 934023; Atlanta, GA 31193-4023						
Charge My:	□ AmEx	■ MC	☐ Visa	Discover	Total Amount Due \$	
Name on Card:			Card	#	Exp	

Regardless of payment method, please use one of the methods below to return this form:

- Electronically: Use "Click to Submit" button to attach to an automated email (Doesn't work on all systems)
- Fax: 678-298-4101
- Email: After completing form scan to registration@agcga.org.

Cancellation Policy: The registration fee is fully refundable up to one week prior to the event. If you do not cancel before this one-week period or do not attend the seminar, the registration fee <u>will not</u> be refunded. Substitutions are encouraged and may be made by emailing <u>parham@agcga.org</u>. Confirmation will be emailed one week prior to the course.